sect. 30 & 40 1511726
rev. 2016/06/23
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.  MURPHY products and the Murphy
logo are registered and/or common law trademarks of Enovation Controls, LLC.  This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright protected by Enovation Controls, LLC,
with all rights reserved. (c) 2015 Enovation Controls, LLC. A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to http://fwmurphy.com/warranty.
ML1000-4X Panel
MurphyLink® Series
The MurphyLink Series ML1000-4X Panel, engineered

1Please contact Industrial Panel Sales for application specifics and
MIH harnessing.
How to Order
Part Number Model and Description Notes
40700503 ML1000-4X, Polycarbonate, NEMA 4X Control Panel
40000602 Engine Harness, 21 Position Connector 10’ Whip Harness (3m approx.)
40000603 I/O Harness, 31 Position Connector 10’ Whip Harness (3m approx.)
40000479 Deutsch Connector Kit, 21-pin & 31-pin, Panel Connector Kit
40000531 Deutsch Connector kit, 21-pin, Panel Connector Kit, Engine Only
78700046 Deutsch Connector kit, 31-pin, Panel Connector Kit, I/O Only
78000668 USB Programming Harness
Product and Mounting Dimensions
ML1000-4x
Deutsch 21 pin Connector Engine Deutsch 31 pin Connector I/O
PIN Function PIN Function
A 1 Ignition Signal
B Battery + 2
C 3
D Starter Solenoid 4
E Battery - 5
F 6
G Fuel/ECU 7
H 8
J Alternator Excite 9 Analog Input 3
K 10
L 11
M 12
N 13 Not in Auto
P 14 Float Stop (Digital Input 3)
R Throttle Decrement 15
S Throttle Increase 16
T Frequency Input 17 Relay 3 (Common)
U J1939 CAN LO 18 Relay 3 (NC)
V J1939 CAN HI 19 Relay 3 (NO)
W Temperature Sender 20 Oil Level (Digital Input 5)
X Pressure Sender 21 Digital Input 1
22
23 Float Start (Digital Input 2)
24 Engine Running Signal
25
26 Aux battery negative
27
28
29 Coolant Level (Digital Input 4)
30 RS485+
31 RS485-
Connectors